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Dundalk - Floating Reserves

CGd:A1
BGd:A1

A [28.92]YOLO TOM
TR: Owner[28.77-DBP] 32 9 311Thomas Murray (Newcastle Down) Ibe.D.(Farloe Rumble-Caw Caw).Jan'20TPW €110

Nov29'23 71 575R    A1 T1 2.80 6th 15.25L VSlaw,Imp 3 31.60 Sand DLK Fridays Dance 32.67
Nov24'23 71 525R    A1 T4 2.55 4455 5th 12.00L FAw,BBlk 1 28.85 Sand DLK Moss Summer 29.69
Nov17'23 71 525R    A1 T3 2.47 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.32 -.40 Slow DLK Allowdale Bart *28.92
Nov12'22 72 525R    A0 T2 16.50 1st 3.5L Ld1/2,RnOn 28.61+.20 Fast 1/1 DBP Coologue Paddy *28.81
Oct29'22 72 525R    A4 T3 16.59 1st 5L FAw,RnOn 28.57+.20 Fast 1/1 DBP Longrange Jack *28.77

CGd:A1
BGd:A1

B [28.87]MARTINSTOWN NEWS
TR: Owner[28.87-DLK] 6 1 21Mr.Rory McConnell (Athboy Meath) Wbk.B.(Good News-Martinstown Diva).Apr'22TPW €805

Dec1'23  66 525R    A1 T6 2.77 5554 4th 8.75L/sh LckEP,RnOn 29.81 -.80 Slow DLK La Barbaro 29.63
Nov25'23 66 525R    A1 T5 2.54 4222 3rd 2.25L ChlRi,BlkRi 28.95 Sand DLK Bristow 29.11
Nov11'23 64 525R    A4 T6 2.59 1111 1st hd EP,CmAg 28.87 Sand DLK Rehearsed *28.87
Oct28'23 65 525R    A4 T6 2.67 3344 5th 7.0L/sh ChlRu,BlkBS 28.93 Sand DLK Mustang Puma 29.43
Sep29'23 64 525R    A4 T6 2.64 3333 3rd 5.5L Imp 1,Blk 1 29.13 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan 29.51

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

C [29.29]DA FEARLESSFLYER
TR: Owner[29.29-DLK] 17 2 14Michael Lee (Ballyjamesduff  Cavan) Ibk.D.(Fusileer Jaxx-Rathglass Katie).Sep'21TPW €915

Dec1'23  80 525R    A4 T2 2.72 5544 4th 8.75L/sh ImpRu,Blk 1 30.10 -.80 Slow DLK Cluain Tommy 29.92
Nov25'23 80 525R    A4 T1 2.79 6655 5th 8.00L/sh Ck 2,NvShw 29.11 Sand DLK Fairyhill Blue 29.68
Nov4'23  79 525R    A4 T2 0.00 2nd 0.75L ChlRi,FinWl 29.24 Sand DLK Razldazl Frankie 29.29
Oct14'23 79 525R    A5 T4 0.00 2nd 4.25L Blk 1,FinWl 29.01 Sand DLK Brewers Best 29.31
Sep30'23 78 525R    A5 T2 2.60 1st 0.75L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.57 Sand DLK Sweetie Bonsie *29.57

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

D [29.47]RAYDOL ROCKET
TR: Owner[29.47-DLK] 9 2 11Claire O'Reilly/Thomas McGuirk (Swords) If.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Raving Rabbid).Oct'21TPW €620

Dec1'23  72 525R    A5 T2 2.72 1221 1st 2L Ld 1,Bmp 1 30.29 -.80 Slow DLK Lapari Outdoor *29.49
Oct28'23 73 525R    A5 T4 2.63 2233 2nd 5.25L Chl 3,Blk 3 29.29 Sand DLK New Note 29.66
Oct7'23  73 525R    A4 T3 2.63 6666 6th 9.25L/nk Outp,NvShw 28.80 Sand DLK Fleadh Cailin 29.47
Sep29'23 74 525R    A4 T4 2.68 6666 6th 12.75L Outp,NvShw 29.13 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan 30.02
Jun23'23 74 400R    S7 T5 7.63 33 1st 2L SlAw,LdRi 22.19 Sand DLK Groveshill Chat *22.19

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

E [29.37]LISNASTRANE BLUE
TR: Owner[29.37-DLK] 17 1 15Seamus Gervin (Coalisland Tyrone) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Lisnastrane Bell).Sep'21TPW €775

Dec1'23  62 525R    A4 T3 2.70 4455 6th 12.75L/s Crd 1,Bmp 2 30.10 -.80 Slow DLK Cluain Tommy 30.20
Nov25'23 62 525R    A5 T1 2.62 2111 2nd 1.5L Bmp 1,Ld 2 29.35 Sand DLK Highview Quality 29.45
Sep29'23 63 525R    A4 T2 2.65 2222 2nd 3.5L A 2nd,Mid 29.13 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan 29.37
Sep1'23  64 525R    A5 T6 0.00 3331 1st 0.75L Blk 1,Ld 4 29.38 Sand DLK Barnshill Blue *29.38
Aug25'23 64 525R    A4 T4 0.00 4433 3rd 1.75L Chl 4,ChlRi 29.35 Sand DLK Ballycullen Bob 29.47

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

F [29.44]AUTUMN RISK
TR: Owner[29.44-DLK] 10 2 21Ar-Chairde-Syn (Blackrock) S Keenan Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Autumn Jenny).Dec'21TPW €555

Dec1'23  74 525R    A4 T5 2.69 2223 3rd 8.25L/sh ChlBS,FdRi 30.10 -.80 Slow DLK Cluain Tommy 29.89
Nov11'23 73 525R    A3 T5 2.65 4444 5th 10.75L Outp,ClrRn 28.69 Sand DLK Cliffhanger 29.44
Sep30'23 73 400R    S3 T5 7.37 33 2nd 0.75L ChlRi,FinWl 21.77 Sand DLK Blame The Boss 21.82
Sep23'23 72 400R    S6 T4 7.25 22 1st 3.5L Chl 1,LdRi 21.72 Sand DLK Grove Pat *21.72
May26'23 72 400R    ON2 T4 7.34 11 1st 3.25L FAw,ALd 21.89 Sand DLK Lost Soldier *21.89

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

G [29.01]GRAB A STAR
TR: Brendan Mullan(NI)[29.01-DBP] 64 7 118Brendan Mullan/James Mullen (Newry Dow Ibk.B.(Ballymac Eske-Union St Blues).Sep'18TPW €2,890

Nov24'23 54 600R    A3 T3 4.23 5445 5th 7.75L/nk/SlAw,ImpBS 33.41 Sand DLK Stellas Jester 33.98
Nov11'23 55 525R    A3 T1 2.66 6666 6th 10.00L/h ChlRu,Blk 1 29.00 Sand DLK Fridays Isabel 29.71
Oct21'23 55 525R    A5 T3 2.53 1111 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 29.13 Sand DLK Beretta Lucinda *29.13
Apr8'23  55 525R    A4 T3 2.39 1111 1st nk VQaw,ALd 29.07 Sand DLK Letgothepainter *29.07
Dec3'22  54 525R    A4 T1 2.55 1221 1st 7.75L Ld 1,Strfin 29.01 Sand DLK Drumnafern Idol *29.01

CGd:A3
BGd:A1

H [28.82]Late-Doune MasterCOALTOWN TIGER
TR: Kevin Carberry(NI)[28.82-DLK] 22 6 45Michelle Carberry (Coalisland Tyrone) Ibd.D.(Good News-Cabra Zara).Sep'21TPW €695

Nov29'23 80 525R    A3 T2 2.62 3112 4th 5.00L/hd Ld1/2,EvCh 29.41 Sand DLK Lightsaber Lady 29.77
Nov24'23 79 525R    AA0 T5 16.75 1st 1.5L Crd 1,LdNrL 28.96+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Comer Bomber *29.16
Nov18'23 78 525R    A3 T2 16.55 1st 6L LdRu,drclr 29.06+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Barnish Cliff *29.26
Aug11'23 79 525R    A3 T3 2.62 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,drclr 28.82 Sand DLK Lightsaber Lady *28.82
May12'23 78 525R    A4 T2 2.72 2111 1st 0.75L EvAw,FinWl 29.12 Sand 5/2 LFD Beautiful Peggy *29.12
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CGd:A3
BGd:A1

I [28.82]COOLOGUE ROGER
TR: Owner[28.82-DLK] 44 11 123Michael Farrell (Strabane BT82 9RB) Ibk.D.(Hondo Messi-Coologue Heart).Jun'20TPW €3,530

Dec1'23  68 525R    A2 T2 2.64 1122 2nd 1L Ld 1,EvCh 30.10 -.80 Slow DLK Regret Nothing 29.37
Nov26'23 68 525R    A2 T4 2.82 3322 3rd 4.25L/nk EvAw,R-M 28.88 Sand 10/1 LFD Uncle Baldy 29.20
Oct15'22 66 525R    A1 T1 2.61 1111 2nd hd Ld 1,HdNrL 28.81 Sand DLK Tober Bob 28.82
Oct1'22  67 525R    A3 T2 2.53 2111 1st 1.5L Chl 2,LdBS 28.89 Sand DLK Bit View Vinny *28.89
Jun23'22 66 525R    A3 T6 2.23 3322 1st 0.5L FAw,LdNrL 29.13 Sand 5/2 SPK Beechview Pippa *29.13

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

J [29.34]SWEETIE BONSIE
TR: Owner[29.34-DLK] 33 2 82Master Rion McDonnell (Castlebellingham) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Latton Lizze).Apr'21TPW €1,170

Dec1'23  60 525R    A5 T1 2.77 4456 5th 10.00L Crd 2,ImpBS 30.29 -.80 Slow DLK Raydol Rocket 30.19
Nov25'23 60 525R    A5 T6 2.72 4344 4th 4.75L/sh LckEP,RnOn 29.35 Sand DLK Highview Quality 29.69
May19'23 61 525R    A4 T2 2.63 6643 3rd 5.25L Crd 1,Crd 2 28.97 Sand DLK Sandyhill Mochua 29.34
May5'23  62 525R    A6 T1 2.64 4432 1st 3.25L Chl 4,FinWl 29.40 Sand DLK Jetts Sabbath *29.40
Feb18'23 60 525R    A6 T1 2.49 4344 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.39 Sand DLK Yankee Ben *29.39

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

K WESTWAY SAILOR
TR: Damian Maginn(NI)[29.50-DBP] 2 0 01Mr.Henry Scimia (London) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Zola Princess).May'22TPW €55

Dec1'23  77 400R    S5 T4 7.53 33 2nd 8.25L EvAw,ClrRn 21.87 -.40 Slow DLK Phoenix Tyson 22.05
Nov11'23 76 400R    ON1 T4 7.62 55 5th 16.00L/s BlkRu,Outp 21.33 Sand DLK Gumption 22.46
Oct26'23 75 400T    T1 0.00 1st 1L 21.98 Sand DLK Westway Zola *21.98
Oct17'23 74 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 8L 28.94 Sand DBP Westway Buzz 29.50

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

L NEVERADULLMOMENT
TR: Owner 14 1 42Thomas White (Duleek Meath) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Hazelbank Hannah).Aug'21TPW €330

Dec2'23  63 400R    S5 T6 7.41 34 4th 6.75L EvAw,W 21.82 Sand DLK Allthatpressure 22.29
Nov18'23 63 400R    S5 T6 7.20 13 2nd 1.25L Ld 1,V W 2 22.06 Sand DLK Allthatpressure 22.15
Oct27'23 63 400R    S5 T4 0.00 13 3rd 7.5L Ld 1,W 2 21.37 Sand DLK Tracker Man 21.89
Sep23'23 63 400R    S6 T6 7.18 11 3rd 3.5L/nk Ld 1,W 2 21.72 Sand DLK Autumn Risk 21.98
Jun16'23 61 400R    S7 T6 7.34 11 1st 4L Ld 1,W 2 21.98 Sand DLK Masterofnone *21.98

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

M [29.73]LAST KNIGHT
TR: Owner[29.73-DLK] 2 0 10Mark McCusker (Laurencetown Down) Ibkw.D.(Burgess Bucks-Mandys Knight).Apr'22TPW €35

Dec1'23  78 400R    S5 T3 7.39 22 3rd 9.00L Chl 1,ClrRn 21.87 -.40 Slow DLK Phoenix Tyson 22.10
Nov24'23 77 400R    ON2 T5 7.40 44 4th 6.50L ChlRu,Blk 1 22.03 Sand DLK Shelone Essie 22.48
Nov2'23  77 400T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 21.89 Sand DLK Blackheath Park *21.89
Sep28'23 78 525T    T3 2.72 1st 5L 29.73 Sand DLK Macash Derry *29.73
Sep21'23 78 400T    T4 7.41 1st 4L 21.98 Sand DLK Wet Paint *21.98

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

N [30.01]Late-Awake At DawnAWAY AT DAWN
TR: Owner[30.01-DLK] 7 0 12Mr.Gerard O'Neill (Belfast Antrim) Ibebd.D.(Good News-Cabra Zara).Sep'21TPW €65

Dec1'23  83 525R    A3 T2 2.69 5555 5th 13.00L/n Crd 1,BBlk 1 29.88 -.80 Slow DLK Mosstown Mill 30.01
Nov25'23 83 400R    S4 T1 7.38 22 2nd 0.75L AHandy,FinW 21.73 Sand DLK Pullinamixer 21.78
Sep23'23 83 525R    A5 T6 17.35 5th 9.50L Imp 1,NvShw 29.23+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Ashway Dusty 30.09
May6'23  82 335R    SS0 T5 6.77 3rd 3.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.09+.10 Fast 6/1 DBP Whomakestherules 18.43
Apr29'23 82 335R    ON2 T2 6.81 2nd 3.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.17+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Fair Joe 18.51

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

O [29.76]PARADISE SPIRIT
TR: Martin Lanney[29.02-ECY] 6 2 11The-Lyric-Racing-Syn (Navan) C Ratty Ibk.D.(Ice On Fire-Paradise Asia).Oct'21TPW €240

Nov29'23 80 525R    A3 T1 2.68 4333 3rd 5.00L Mid,A 3rd 29.41 Sand DLK Lightsaber Lady 29.76
Oct21'23 79 400T    T4 0.00 1st 0.5L 21.96 Sand DLK Coosane Megan *21.96
Sep1'23  78 525R    AA0 T2 2.17 6666 6th 11.00L SlAw,Crd 1 28.36 Sand 12/1 SPK Short Grip 29.13
Jun19'23 83 525R    ON1 T3 3.24 1111 1st 1.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.22 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Ballinabola Sam *29.02
Jun11'23 84 525R    ON1 T3 3.30 2111 1st 5.5L EvAw,BmpRu 29.27 -.20 Slow 5/4 ECY Boolagate *29.07

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

P Late-Fahy GrangePHOENIX TYSON
TR: Ian Reilly[29.44-SPK] 2 1 00Mr.Billy Reilly (Navan Meath) Wbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Fahy Ripley).Apr'22TPW €205

Dec1'23  70 400R    S5 T6 7.29 11 1st 8.25L Ld 1,drclr 21.87 -.40 Slow DLK Westway Sailor *21.47
Oct27'23 70 400R    ON2 T2 7.43 35 5th 11.50L/diKO 1,Fin 21.63 Sand DLK Gallant Chief
Oct6'23  70 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 29.44 Sand SPK Resthaven *29.44
Sep21'23 71 350T    T1 0.00 1st 6L RlRu,ALd 19.23 Sand SPK Resthaven *19.23
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CGd:A3
BGd:A3

Q [29.29]ROPEWALK INDO
TR: Liam O'Rourke[29.29-DLK] 6 1 11The-Christo-Balbriggan-Syn (Castleland Co Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ropewalk Pacer).Jul'21TPW €460

Dec1'23  68 525R    A3 T1 2.71 2222 2nd 9.25L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 29.88 -.80 Slow DLK Mosstown Mill 29.73
Nov17'23 68 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 19.34 Sand SPK *19.34
Jun16'23 69 525R    A4 T4 2.59 1111 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 1 29.29 Sand DLK Mangoodtom *29.29
May27'23 69 400R    S5 T2 7.41 44 4th 7.25L EvAw,BmpSt 21.36 Sand DLK Benassi 21.87
Feb10'23 68 525R    ON2 T4 2.24 1112 3rd 3.50L FAw,LdBS 29.42 Sand 4/1 SPK Droopys Comfy 29.66

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

R [29.06]TIGRESS LILY
TR: Owner[29.06-DLK] 8 1 13Mr.Padraig Costello (Trim Meath) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Dolce Vita).Aug'21TPW €735

Nov10'23 57 525R    A2 T2 2.53 1123 4th 4L/nk/nk FAw,Ld 28.92 Sand DLK Tullymurry Getgo 29.24
Oct28'23 57 525R    A3 T2 2.74 2221 1st 2.75L AHandy,Ld 4 29.06 Sand DLK Shanmoyle Amy *29.06
May26'23 58 525R    A4 T3 1.07 2222 2nd 2.5L RnOn,A 2nd 28.95 Sand 2/1 NWBSyds Smurph 29.12
May19'23 57 525R    A4 T2 0.95 2nd 2.00L 28.95 Sand 3/1 NWBSyds Smurph 29.09
Apr1'23  57 525R    ON2 T3 3.57 4553 3rd 8.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.39 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRMiss Chicky 29.38

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

S [29.08]MOSSTOWN MILL
TR: Austin Maxwell[29.08-DLK] 7 3 01Mr.Sean Maxwell (Strabane Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Slaneyside Sofia).Nov'21TPW €1,290

Dec1'23  77 525R    A3 T3 2.67 1111 1st 9.25L Ld 1,Strfin 29.88 -.80 Slow DLK Ropewalk Indo *29.08
Nov25'23 77 525R    A4 T5 2.65 2332 2nd sh ChlRi,FinWl 29.11 Sand DLK Fairyhill Blue 29.12
Nov11'23 75 525R    A5 T5 2.66 3332 1st 3.25L ChlRi,FinWl 29.48 Sand DLK Moycova March *29.48
Oct14'23 77 525R    A5 T3 3.67 3344 4th 1.5L/hd EvAw,Strfin 29.98 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRMark Up Lads 29.59
Sep30'23 77 525R    A8 T1 3.62 4412 1st 4L Chl 3,Ld 4 30.20 -.70 Slow 1/2f MGRBlack Fusileer *29.50

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

T [28.97]TAPLAGH TYSON
TR: Owner[28.97-DLK] 18 2 22Michael Burke (Oakwood Armagh) Mbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Kiona).Jul'21TPW €625

Dec1'23  74 525R    A2 T5 2.74 5666 6th 7.25L SlAw,Blk 2 30.10 -.80 Slow DLK Regret Nothing 29.81
Nov18'23 73 335R    S2 T4 6.84 5th 9.5L EvAw,Blk 1 18.20+.10 Fast 4/1 DBP Filthy Rich 18.96
Oct14'23 72 525R    A3 T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L Bmp 1,Ld 2 28.94 Sand DLK Lanody Murph 28.97
Oct6'23  73 525R    A5 T5 2.51 1st 3.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.29 Sand DLK Razldazl Frankie *29.29
Sep23'23 73 400R    S5 T2 7.40 62 1st hd RnOn,LdNrL 21.95 Sand DLK Lanody Murph *21.95


